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11 (989D4?PAO= CBDF4? «$BEE<=E>B9 B5D4;B64A<9» 

12 'A<69DE<F9FE>4S <AHBD@4J<BAA4S E<EF9@4 $"%%�3 ('�% $"%%�3) 
13 1AJ<>?BC98<S CD4>F<K9E>B= CE<IB?B7<< «#E<IB?B7BE» 

14 «!4GKA4S Q?9>FDBAA4S 5<5?<BF9>4» 

6.3.1 �<J9A;<BAAB9 < E6B5B8AB D4ECDBEFD4AS9@B9 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9, 6 FB@ K<E?9 BF9K9EF69AAB7B CDB<;6B8EF64  

6.3.1.1 GK95A4S 4G8<FBD<S № 410 «�G8<FBD<S 8?S CDB6989A<S ;4ASF<= ?9>J<BAAB7B F<C4, 8?S ;4ASF<= E9@<A4DE>B7B F<C4, 
8?S 7DGCCB6OI < <A8<6<8G4?PAOI >BAEG?PF4J<=, 8?S F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S < CDB@9:GFBKAB= < <FB7B6B= 4FF9EF4J<<»: 
Kaspersky Security Cloud – Free (E6B5B8AB D4ECDBEFD4AS9@B9 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 BF9K9EF69AAB7B 
CDB<;6B8EF64); #B8C<E>4 Azure Dev Tools for Teaching #B8C<E>4 A4 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 «Azure Dev Tools for 
Teaching», OrderNumber: ICM-182009, <89AF<H<>4FBD CB8C<E><: 7562a8d2-e5ab-4243-bfb1- ea70a9eca784, Customer 

№: 1831121443; Microsoft Office 2016 �<J9A;<S: V0878238 OfficeProPlusEdu ALNG LicSAPk OLV E 1Y Acdmc Ent 

6.3.1.2 GK95A4S 4G8<FBD<S № 306 «�G8<FBD<S 8?S CDB6989A<S ;4ASF<= ?9>J<BAAB7B F<C4, 8?S ;4ASF<= E9@<A4DE>B7B F<C4, 
8?S 7DGCCB6OI < <A8<6<8G4?PAOI >BAEG?PF4J<=, 8?S F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S < CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<<»: Kaspersky 
Security Cloud – Free (E6B5B8AB D4ECDBEFD4AS9@B9 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 BF9K9EF69AAB7B CDB<;6B8EF64); 
CB8C<E>4 Azure Dev Tools for Teaching #B8C<E>4 A4 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 «Azure Dev Tools for Teaching», 
OrderNumber: ICM-182009, <89AF<H<>4FBD CB8C<E><: 7562a8d2-e5ab-4243 bfb1 ea70a9eca784, Customer №: 
1831121443; Microsoft Office 2016 �<J9A;<S: V0878238 OfficeProPlusEdu ALNG LicSAPk OLV E 1Y Acdmc Ent 
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6.3.1.3 GK95A4S 4G8<FBD<S № 402 «�45BD4FBD<S 6OK<E?<F9?PAOI @4L<A < E9F9=. �G8<FBD<S 8?S CDB6989A<S ;4ASF<= 
?9>J<BAAB7B F<C4, 8?S ;4ASF<= E9@<A4DE>B7B F<C4, 8?S 7DGCCB6OI < <A8<6<8G4?PAOI >BAEG?PF4J<=, 8?S F9>GM97B 
>BAFDB?S < CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<<, 8?S E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO, 8?S >GDEB6B7B CDB9>F<DB64A<S (6OCB?A9A<S 
>GDEB6OI D45BF)»: #B8C<E>4 Azure Dev Tools for Teaching (#B8C<E>4 A4 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 «Azure Dev Tools 

for Teaching», Kaspersky Security Cloud – Free (E6B5B8AB D4ECDBEFD4AS9@B9 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 
BF9K9EF69AAB7B CDB<;6B8EF64); #B8C<E>4 Azure Dev Tools for Teaching #B8C<E>4 A4 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 
«Azure Dev Tools for Teaching», OrderNumber: ICM-182009, <89AF<H<>4FBD CB8C<E><: 7562a8d2-e5ab-4243-bfb1- 

ea70a9eca784, Customer №: 1831121443; Microsoft Office 2016 �<J9A;<S: V0878238 OfficeProPlusEdu ALNG LicSAPk 

OLV E 1Y Acdmc Ent; �<A>B 6.5 (E9F964S 69DE<S) (�B7B6BD BF 16.08.2012 № 4608); Stadia 8.0 (�<J9A;<BAAB9 
EB7?4L9A<9 BF 20.08.2012); %CD46BKAB-CD46B64S E<EF9@4 «�4D4AF» (�B7B6BD BF 06.04.2022 № 4646); 
%CD46BKAB-CD46B64S E<EF9@4 «�BAEG?PF4AF#?RE-%�» (�B@@9DK9E><= >B@C?9>F 8?S RD<EF4: �B7B6BD № 
2086/72195-� CBEF46><, 484CF4J<< < EBCDB6B:89A<S Q>;9@C?SDB6 E<EF9@ �BAEG?PF4AF#?RE BF 13.04.2022 7.; 
�BCB?A<F9?PAO= >B@C?9>F A4 E9FP 8?S EFG89AFB6: �B7B6BD B5 <AHBD@4J<BAAB= CB889D:>9 №7 BF 13.04.2022 7.); 

6.3.1.4 EC9J<4?PAB9 CB@9M9A<9 № 505 «#B@9M9A<9 8?S E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO»: Kaspersky Security Cloud – Free 

(E6B5B8AB D4ECDBEFD4AS9@B9 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 BF9K9EF69AAB7B CDB<;6B8EF64); #B8C<E>4 Azure Dev Tools 
for Teaching #B8C<E>4 A4 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 «Azure Dev Tools for Teaching», OrderNumber: ICM-182009, 

<89AF<H<>4FBD CB8C<E><: 7562a8d2-e5ab-4243-bfb1-ea70a9eca784, Customer №: 1831121443; Microsoft Office 2016 

�<J9A;<S: V0878238 OfficeProPlusEdu ALNG LicSAPk OLV E 1Y Acdmc Ent. 
6.3.1.5 EC9J<4?PAB9 CB@9M9A<9 № 702 «#B@9M9A<9 8?S E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO»: Kaspersky Security Cloud – Free 

(E6B5B8AB D4ECDBEFD4AS9@B9 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 BF9K9EF69AAB7B CDB<;6B8EF64); #B8C<E>4 Azure Dev Tools 
for Teaching #B8C<E>4 A4 CDB7D4@@AB9 B59EC9K9A<9 «Azure Dev Tools for Teaching», OrderNumber: ICM-182009, 

<89AF<H<>4FBD CB8C<E><: 7562a8d2-e5ab-4243-bfb1-ea70a9eca784, Customer №: 1831121443; Microsoft Office 2016 

�<J9A;<S: V0878238 OfficeProPlusEdu ALNG LicSAPk OLV E 1Y Acdmc Ent 
6.3.2  #9D9K9AP CDBH9EE<BA4?PAOI 54; 84AAOI < <AHBD@4J<BAAOI ECD46BKAOI E<EF9@  

6.3.2.1 �AHBD@4J<BAAO9 ECD46BKAO9 E<EF9@O: 
6.3.2.2 �AHBD@4J<BAA4S ECD46BKA4S E<EF9@4 «�4D4AF» (�B7B6BD BF 10.01.2014 № �-1401/!�1'#); 
6.3.2.3 �AHBD@4J<BAA4S ECD46BKA4S E<EF9@4 «�BAEG?PF4AF #?RE» (�B7B6BD BF 29.04.2019 № 130304/19). 
6.3.2.4 %B6D9@9AAO9 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAO9 54;O 84AAOI: 
6.3.2.5 (989D4?PAO= CBDF4? «$BEE<=E>B9 B5D4;B64A<9» - edu.ru 

6.3.2.6 'A<69DE<F9FE>4S <AHBD@4J<BAA4S E<EF9@4 $"%%�3 ('�% $"%%�3) - uisrussia.msu.ru 

6.3.2.7 1AJ<>?BC98<S CD4>F<K9E>B= CE<IB?B7<< «#E<IB?B7BE» - psychologos.ru 

6.3.2.8 «!4GKA4S Q?9>FDBAA4S 5<5?<BF9>4» (elibrary.ru) 

    
7.  &" (B5BDG8B64A<9 < F9IA<K9E><9 ED98EF64 B5GK9A<S) 

7.1 GK95A4S 4G8<FBD<S № 410 «�G8<FBD<S 8?S CDB6989A<S ;4ASF<= ?9>J<BAAB7B F<C4, 8?S ;4ASF<= E9@<A4DE>B7B F<C4, 
8?S 7DGCCB6OI < <A8<6<8G4?PAOI >BAEG?PF4J<=, 8?S F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S < CDB@9:GFBKAB= < <FB7B6B= 4FF9EF4J<<» 
%FB? CD9CB8464F9?S, EFG? CD9CB8464F9?S, 8BE>4 GK9A<K9E>4S, >B@C?9>F EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAB= GK95AB= @959?< 
(GK9A<K9E><9 EFB?O < EFG?PS), FD<5GA4, >B@C?9>F F9IA<K9E><I ED98EF6 B5GK9A<S (CDB9>FBD, ABGF5G> E 8BEFGCB@ > 
<AHBD@4J<BAAB->B@@GA<>4J<BAAB= E9F< �AF9DA9F < Q?9>FDBAAB= <AHBD@4J<BAAB-B5D4;B64F9?PAB= ED989 
BD74A<;4J<<, >B?BA>< 8?S 6BECDB<;6989A<S ;6G>4) 

7.2 GK95A4S 4G8<FBD<S № 306 «�G8<FBD<S 8?S CDB6989A<S ;4ASF<= ?9>J<BAAB7B F<C4, 8?S ;4ASF<= E9@<A4DE>B7B F<C4, 
8?S 7DGCCB6OI < <A8<6<8G4?PAOI >BAEG?PF4J<=, 8?S F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S < CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<<» %FB? 
CD9CB8464F9?S, EFG? CD9CB8464F9?S, 8BE>4 GK9A<K9E>4S, >B@C?9>F EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAB= GK95AB= @959?< 
(GK9A<K9E><9 EFB?O < EFG?PS), >B@C?9>F F9IA<K9E><I ED98EF6 B5GK9A<S (ABGF5G> E 8BEFGCB@ > <AHBD@4J<BAAB- 

>B@@GA<>4J<BAAB= E9F< �AF9DA9F < Q?9>FDBAAB= <AHBD@4J<BAAB-B5D4;B64F9?PAB= ED989 BD74A<;4J<<, 
F9?96<;<BAA4S E<EF9@4), DVD-8<E><, GK95AB-A47?S8AO9 CBEB5<S (C?4>4FO), 89@BAEFD4J<BAAO= D4;84FBKAO= A45BD 
C?4A<@9FD<K9E><I < EF9D9B@9FD<K9E><I F9? 

7.3 GK95A4S 4G8<FBD<S № 402 «�45BD4FBD<S 6OK<E?<F9?PAOI @4L<A < E9F9=. �G8<FBD<S 8?S CDB6989A<S ;4ASF<= 
?9>J<BAAB7B F<C4, 8?S ;4ASF<= E9@<A4DE>B7B F<C4, 8?S 7DGCCB6OI < <A8<6<8G4?PAOI >BAEG?PF4J<=, 8?S F9>GM97B 
>BAFDB?S < CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<<, 8?S E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO, 8?S >GDEB6B7B CDB9>F<DB64A<S (6OCB?A9A<S 
>GDEB6OI D45BF)» %FB? CD9CB8464F9?S, EFG? CD9CB8464F9?S, 8BE>4 GK9A<K9E>4S, >B@C?9>F EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAB= 
GK95AB= @959?< (GK9A<K9E><9 EFB?O < EFG?PS, >B@CPRF9DAO9 GK9A<K9E><9 EFB?O, >D9E?4), >B?BA>< 8?S 
6BECDB<;6989A<S ;6G>4 (2 LF.), A4GLA<>< (4 LF.), E<EF9@AO= 5?B> (10 LF.), @BA<FBD (10 LF.), >?46<4FGD4 (10 LF.), 
>B@CPRF9DA4S @OLP (10 LF.), CD<AF9D, E9F96B= @4DLDGF<;4FBD. "59EC9K9A 8BEFGC > E9F< �AF9DA9F < 6 Q?9>FDBAAGR 
<AHBD@4J<BAAGR B5D4;B64F9?PAGR ED98G BD74A<;4J<< 

7.4 EC9J<4?PAB9 CB@9M9A<9 № 801 «#B@9M9A<9 8?S ID4A9A<S < CDBH<?4>F<K9E>B7B B5E?G:<64A<S GK95AB7B 
B5BDG8B64A<S» !45BD <AEFDG@9AFB6 8?S CDBH<?4>F<K9E>B7B B5E?G:<64A<S GK95AB7B B5BDG8B64A<S, 
>B@C?9>FGRM<9 8?S >B@CPRF9DAB= < BH<EAB= F9IA<>< 
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7.5 EC9J<4?PAB9 CB@9M9A<9 № 505 «#B@9M9A<9 8?S E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO» %FB? CD9CB8464F9?S, EFG? 
CD9CB8464F9?S, 8BE>4 GK9A<K9E>4S, >B@C?9>F EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAB= GK95AB= @959?< (GK9A<K9E><9 EFB?O < EFG?PS, 
>B@CPRF9DAO9 GK9A<K9E><9 EFB?O, >D9E?4), E<EF9@AO= 5?B> (10 LF.), @BA<FBD (10 LF.), >?46<4FGD4 (10 LF.), 
>B@CPRF9DA4S @OLP (10 LF.), E9F96B= @4DLDGF<;4FBD, ;6G>B6O9 >B?BA>< (1 LF.), <AHBD@4J<BAAO= EF9A8, CD<AF9D. 
"59EC9K9A 8BEFGC > E9F< �AF9DA9F < 6 Q?9>FDBAAGR <AHBD@4J<BAAGR B5D4;B64F9?PAGR ED98G BD74A<;4J<<. 

7.6 EC9J<4?PAB9 CB@9M9A<9 № 702 «#B@9M9A<9 8?S E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO» �B@C?9>F EC9J<4?<;<DB64AAB= GK95AB= 
@959?< (GK9A<K9E><9 EFB?O < EFG?PS, >B@CPRF9DAO9 GK9A<K9E><9 EFB?O, >D9E?4), E<EF9@AO9 5?B><, @BA<FBDO, 
>?46<4FGDO, >B@CPRF9DAO9 @OL<. "59EC9K9A 8BEFGC > E9F< �AF9DA9F < 6 Q?9>FDBAAGR <AHBD@4J<BAAGR 
B5D4;B64F9?PAGR ED98G BD74A<;4J<<. 

    
8.  �&"��+�%��� '����!�3 ��3 "�'+�2Щ�)%3 #" "%�"�!�2 ��%*�#��!/ ( "�'�3) 

 9FB8<K9E><9 @4F9D<4?O CB BE6B9A<R 8<EJ<C?<AO A4IB8SFES 6 #D<?B:9A<< 3. 
%#�*���0!/� '%�"��3 �!������  � ��*�  % "�$�!�+�!!/ � �"� "�!"%&3 � ��"$"�03 
%C9J<4?PAO9 GE?B6<S B5GK9A<S < A4CD46?9A<S D45BFO E <A64?<84@< < ?<J4@< E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS 
(84?99 - B5GK4RM<9ES E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS) BCD989?9AO A4 BEAB64A<<: 
- (989D4?PAB7B ;4>BA4 BF 29.12.2012 № 273-(� «"5 B5D4;B64A<< 6 $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<<»; 
- (989D4?PAB7B ;4>BA4 BF 24.11.1995 № 181-(� «" EBJ<4?PAB= ;4M<F9 <A64?<8B6 6 $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<<»; 
- CD<>4;4  <AB5DA4G>< $BEE<< BF 06.04.2021 № 245 «"5 GF69D:89A<< #BDS8>4 BD74A<;4J<< < BEGM9EF6?9A<S 
B5D4;B64F9?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF< CB B5D4;B64F9?PAO@ CDB7D4@@4@ 6OEL97B B5D4;B64A<S – CDB7D4@@4@ 54>4?46D<4F4, 
CDB7D4@@4@ EC9J<4?<F9F4, CDB7D4@@4@ @47<EFD4FGDO»; 
- @9FB8<K9E><I D9>B@9A84J<= CB BD74A<;4J<< B5D4;B64F9?PAB7B CDBJ9EE4 8?S B5GK9A<S <A64?<8B6 < ?<J E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 
6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS 6 B5D4;B64F9?PAOI BD74A<;4J<SI 6OEL97B B5D4;B64A<S, 6 FB@ K<E?9 BEA4M9AABEF< B5D4;B64F9?PAB7B 
CDBJ9EE4, GF69D:89AAOI  <AB5DA4G>< $BEE<< 08.04.2014 № ��-44/056A). 
#B8 EC9J<4?PAO@< GE?B6<S@< 8?S CB?GK9A<S B5D4;B64A<S B5GK4RM<IES E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS 
CBA<@4RFES GE?B6<S B5GK9A<S, 6BEC<F4A<S < D4;6<F<S F4><I B5GK4RM<IES, 6>?RK4RM<9 6 E95S <ECB?P;B64A<9 CD< 
A9B5IB8<@BEF< 484CF<DB64AAOI B5D4;B64F9?PAOI CDB7D4@@ < @9FB8B6 B5GK9A<S < 6BEC<F4A<S, EC9J<4?PAOI GK95A<>B6, 
GK95AOI CBEB5<= < 8<84>F<K9E><I @4F9D<4?B6, EC9J<4?PAOI F9IA<K9E><I ED98EF6 B5GK9A<S >B??9>F<6AB7B < 
<A8<6<8G4?PAB7B CB?P;B64A<S, CD98BEF46?9A<9 GE?G7 4EE<EF9AF4 (CB@BMA<>4), B>4;O64RM97B A9B5IB8<@GR CB@BMP, 
CDB6989A<9 7DGCCB6OI < <A8<6<8G4?PAOI >BDD9>J<BAAOI ;4ASF<=, B59EC9K9A<9 8BEFGC4 6 ;84A<S 6G;4 < 8DG7<9 GE?B6<S, 59; 
>BFBDOI A96B;@B:AB <?< ;4FDG8A9AB BE6B9A<9 B5D4;B64F9?PAOI CDB7D4@@ B5GK4RM<IES E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< 
;8BDB6PS. 
"5GK9A<9 6 D4@>4I GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO B5GK4RM<IES E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS BEGM9EF6?S9FES 
<AEF<FGFB@ E GK9FB@ BEB59AABEF9= CE<IBH<;<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S, <A8<6<8G4?PAOI 6B;@B:ABEF9= < EBEFBSA<S ;8BDB6PS F4><I 
B5GK4RM<IES. 
"5GK9A<9 CB GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<A9 B5GK4RM<IES E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS @B:9F 5OFP BD74A<;B64AB >4> 
EB6@9EFAB E 8DG7<@< B5GK4RM<@<ES, F4> < 6 BF89?PAOI 7DGCC4I. 
� J9?SI 8BEFGCABEF< B5GK9A<S CB 8<EJ<C?<A9 B59EC9K<649FES: 
1) 8?S ?<J E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS CB ;D9A<R: 
- A4?<K<9 4?PF9DA4F<6AB= 69DE<< BH<J<4?PAB7B E4=F4 <AEF<FGF4 6 E9F< «�AF9DA9F» 8?S E?45B6<8SM<I; 
- 69EP A9B5IB8<@O= 8?S <;GK9A<S @4F9D<4?, EB7?4EAB GK95AB@G C?4AG (6 FB@ K<E?9, 8?S B5GK4RM<IES CB <A8<6<8G4?PAO@ 
GK95AO@ C?4A4@) CD98BEF46?S9FES 6 Q?9>FDBAB@ 6<89 A4 8<E>9. 
- <A8<6<8G4?PAB9 D46AB@9DAB9 BE69M9A<9 A9 @9A99 300 ?R>E; 
- CD<EGFEF6<9 4EE<EF9AF4, B>4;O64RM97B B5GK4RM9@GES A9B5IB8<@GR CB@BMP; 
- B59EC9K9A<9 6B;@B:ABEF<  6OCGE>4 4?PF9DA4F<6AOI HBD@4FB6 C9K4FAOI @4F9D<4?B6 (>DGCAO= LD<HF <?< 4G8<BH4=?O); 
- B59EC9K9A<9 8BEFGC4 B5GK4RM97BES, S6?SRM97BES E?9CO@ < <ECB?P;GRM97B EB54>G-CDB6B8A<>4, > ;84A<R <AEF<FGF4. 
2) 8?S ?<J E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS CB E?GIG: 
- A4?<K<9 @<>DBHBAB6 < ;6G>BGE<?<64RM9= 4CC4D4FGDO >B??9>F<6AB7B CB?P;B64A<S (4G8<B>B?BA><); 
3) 8?S ?<J E B7D4A<K9AAO@< 6B;@B:ABEFS@< ;8BDB6PS, <@9RM<I A4DGL9A<S BCBDAB-86<74F9?PAB7B 4CC4D4F4, @4F9D<4?PAB- 
F9IA<K9E><9 GE?B6<S 8B?:AO B59EC9K<64FP 6B;@B:ABEFP 59ECD9CSFEF69AAB7B 8BEFGC4 B5GK4RM<IES 6 GK95AO9 CB@9M9A<S, 
EFB?B6O9, FG4?9FAO9 < 8DG7<9 CB@9M9A<S BD74A<;4J<<, 4 F4>:9 CD95O64A<S 6 G>4;4AAOI CB@9M9A<SI (A4?<K<9 C4A8GEB6, 
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